

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 287 OF 2011

KERALA PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF GOVERNORS, MED. COUNCIL OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hans Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Sajan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 28th June, 2011.

Mr. Amit Kumar, advocate appears and waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master